



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 539 of 2025**

Ramjan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vinay Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Vakalatnama filed today in the Court by Sri Anil Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel on behalf of opposite party no.2. The same is taken on record.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this appeal again on 25.03.2026 showing the name of Sri Anil Kumar Tiwari (A/a-0110/2016) as counsel for opposite party.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**

S.K.